
GURU GOBIND SINGH 
INDRAPRAS pSITY 
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UNIVERSITY SCHOOL OF LAW & LEGAL STUDIES 
GURU GOBIND SINGH INDRAPRASTHA UNIVERSITY 
SECTOR-16C, DwARKA, NEW DELHI-110 078 

Counselling Schedule for Ph. D. Programme of USLLS for the Academic Session 

2025-26 (Summer Session) 

1. One set of duly filed registration form. 

The Ph.D. Admission Committee constituted for Academic year 2025-26 
(Summer Session) of USLLS have finalized the merit list (enclosed) for admission in Ph. D. 

programme at USLLS. The candidates are required to attend Counselling Session on 01/08/ 2025 
(Friday) at 10 am at Room No - 413, C- Block, USLLS, GGSIPU. Seats will be allotted as per 
the applicable reservation policy of GGSIPU. You are further directed to bring following 

documents in original and in one set of photocopies during counseling session: 

2. All documents of Educational Qualifications (SSLC, Class XII, UG, PG, NET Admit 

Card, JRF Award Letter, NET Score Card etc.) 

4. Self- attested photocopy of the relevant documents JRF /NET. 

3. Original Documents in support of reservation, if applicable. In absence of valid 

Supporting documents seats will be offered to next available candidate. 

6. Identity Card forn (copy attached). 

5. No objection certificate from employer, if employed (only for the Part 
Candidates) 

7. 04 Passport size photographs. 

INDRAPaASTHA UNIVI RSITY 

Copy to: 

Date: 28.07.2025 

(Prof. Rakesh Kumar) 
Co- Chairperson, Ph.D programme USLLS 

8. A Demand Draft of Rs.60,500/- in favor of Registrar, Guru Gobind Singh Indraprastha 
University payable at New Delhi. Online Payment options will be offered to candidates 

at the venue of Counselling. 

1, DRC, GGSIPU for kind information 

4. Guard file. 
3. In -charge, UITS with a request to upload on University website. 

(Prof. Queeny]Pradhan) 
Dean, USLLS 

Time 

2. COF, GGSIPU with a request to depute an official to collect the fees on 28th January, 2025 
(Tuesday) at 11 am at counseling venue. 
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List of the Candidates in the order of merit called for admission /Counselling on 
01/08/2025 in the Ph. D. programme of USLLS for the Academic Session 2025� 2026 

9 

UNIVERSITY SCHOOL OF LAw & LEGAL STUDIES 
GURU GOBIND SINGH INDRAPRASTHA UNIVERSITY 

Application No. 

SECTOR-16C, DwARKA, NEW DELHI -110 078 

251671000938 

251671000293 

251671000066 

251671001468 

251671000738 

251671000461 

251671000121 

25167100 1483 

251671000647 

(Summer Session) 

Name of Applicant: 

TANNU SHARMA 

AVANI CHAUDHARY 

NANDINI SINGH RANDHAWA 

ANIKA MITTAL 

PIYUSH UPADHYAY 

DIVYA CHAUDHARY 

JYOTI 

MUKUL LAKRA 

INORApNAs THA UNIVERUTY 

ADITI MAZUMDAR 

Date: 28/07/2025 

Category: 

Gen/EWS 

Gen. 

Gen. 

Gen. 

Gen. 

Gen. 

Gen. 

Gen. 

Gen. 

Rank 

2 

3 

4 

6 

7 

9 
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S. No. 
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Waiting List - General/EWS Category 

S. No. 

251671000093 

17 

251671000869 

18 

251671000840 

Application No. 

251671001599 

251671000321 

Waiting List - SC Category 

251671001531 

251671001112 

Application No. 

251671000369 

251671001303 

ANUJA SAKLANI 

(Prof. R�kesh Kumar) 

AADYA CHAUDHARY 

SHAGUN LAL 

Name of Applicant: 

PRAGYA AGARWAL 

NISHTHA MITTAL 

PALLAVI CHAUDHARY 

ANUPRIYA SINGH 

Name of Applicant: 

VIPRAVAR RAO 

SYMPHONY KUMAR 

Co- Chairperson, Ph.D programme USLLS 

Gen. 

SC 

SC 

Category: 

Gen. 

Gen. 

Gen. 

Gen./EWS 

Category: 

SC 

SC 

10 

17 

24 

Rank 

11 

12 

13 

14 

Rank 

25 

28 

(Prof. Queeny Pradhan) 
Dean, USLLS 
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