

University School of Law & Legal Studies GURU GOBIND SINGH INDRAPRASTHA UNIVERSITY SECTOR-16C, DWARKA, NEW DELHI – 110 078



Ref: GGSIPU/USLLS/2025/ 4857

Date: 28.07.2025

Counselling Schedule for Ph. D. Programme of USLLS for the Academic Session 2025-26 (Summer Session)

The Ph.D. Admission Committee constituted for Academic year 2025-26 (Summer Session) of USLLS have finalized the merit list (enclosed) for admission in Ph. D. programme at USLLS. The candidates are required to attend Counselling Session on 01/08/2025 (Friday) at 10 am at Room No - 413, C- Block, USLLS, GGSIPU. Seats will be allotted as per the applicable reservation policy of GGSIPU. You are further directed to bring following documents in original and in one set of photocopies during counseling session:

- 1. One set of duly filled registration form.
- 2. All documents of Educational Qualifications (SSLC, Class XII, UG, PG, NET Admit Card, JRF Award Letter, NET Score Card etc.)
- 3. Original Documents in support of reservation, if applicable. In absence of valid supporting documents seats will be offered to next available candidate.
- 4. Self attested photocopy of the relevant documents JRF/NET.
- 5. No objection certificate from employer, if employed (only for the Part Time Candidates)
- 6. Identity Card form (copy attached).
- 7. 04 Passport size photographs.
- 8. A Demand Draft of Rs.60,500/- in favor of Registrar, Guru Gobind Singh Indraprastha University payable at New Delhi. Online Payment options will be offered to candidates at the venue of Counselling.

Co- Chairperson, Ph.D programme USLLS

(Prof. Queenv Pradhan) Dean, USLLS

Copy to:

- 1. DRC, GGSIPU for kind information
- 2. COF, GGSIPU with a request to depute an official to collect the fees on 28th January, 2025 (Tuesday) at 11 am at counseling venue.
- 3. In charge, UITS with a request to upload on University website.
- 4. Guard file.



University School of Law & Legal Studies Guru Gobind Singh Indraprastha University Sector-16C, Dwarka, New Delhi – 110 078



Ref: GGSIPU/USLLS/2025/

Date: 28/07/2025

List of the Candidates in the order of merit called for admission / Counselling on 01/08/2025 in the Ph. D. programme of USLLS for the Academic Session 2025 – 2026 (Summer Session)

S. No.	Application No.	Name of Applicant:	Category:	Rank
1	251671000938	TANNU SHARMA	Gen/EWS	1
2	251671000293	AVANI CHAUDHARY	Gen.	2
3	251671000066	NANDINI SINGH RANDHAWA	Gen.	3
4	251671001468	ANIKA MITTAL	Gen.	4
5	251671000738	PIYUSH UPADHYAY	Gen.	5
6	251671000461	DIVYA CHAUDHARY	Gen.	6
7	251671000121	MUKUL LAKRA	Gen.	7
8	251671001483	ЈУОТІ	Gen.	8
9	251671000647	ADITI MAZUMDAR	Gen.	9

Paush 120x

OPS

page (2/3)

10	251671000093	ANUJA SAKLANI	Gen.	10
11	251671000869	AADYA CHAUDHARY	SC	17
12	251671000840	SHAGUN LAL	SC	24

Waiting List - General/EWS Category

S. No.	Application No.	Name of Applicant:	Category:	Rank
13	251671001599	PRAGYA AGARWAL	Gen.	11
14	251671000321	NISHTHA MITTAL	Gen.	12
15	251671001531	PALLAVI CHAUDHARY	Gen.	13
16	251671001112	ANUPRIYA SINGH	Gen./EWS	14

Waiting List – SC Category

S. No.	Application No.	Name of Applicant:	Category:	Rank
17	251671000369	VIPRAVAR RAO	SC	25
18	251671001303	SYMPHONY KUMAR	SC	28

(Prof. Rakesh Kumar)

Co- Chairperson, Ph.D programme USLLS

(Prof. Queen Pradhan) Dean, USLLS